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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of
the foregoing Petition for Writ of Certiorari in Rogan
O’Handley v. Shirley Weber, in her official capacity as
California Secretary of State, & Twitter Inc., were sent
via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and
3 copies were sent via Next Day Service and e-mail to
the following parties listed below, this 8th day of June,
2023:

Anna Ferrari

California Department of Justice
455 Golden Gate Avenue

Suite 11000

San Francisco, CA 94102

(415) 510-3779
anna.ferrari@doj.ca.gov

Felicia H. Ellsworth

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr, LLLP
60 State Street

Boston, MA 02109

(617) 526-6687
felicia.ellsworth@wilmerhale.com

Ari Holtzblatt

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr, LLLP
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20037

(202) 663-6964
ari.holtzblatt@wilmerhale.com
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David Charles Marcus

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr, LLP
350 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 2400

Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 443-5300
david.marcus@wilmerhale.com

Thomas Gregory Sprankling

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr, LLP
2600 El Camino Real, Suite 400

Palo Alto, CA 94306

(650) 858-6000
thomas.sprankling@wilmerhale.com

Christine M. Wheatley

Don Willenburg

Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani, LLP
1111 Broadway, Suite 1700

Oakland, CA 94607

(510) 463-8600

cwheatley@grsm.com
dwillenburg@gordonrees.com

Counsel for Respondents

Taylor A.R. Meehan

Counsel of Record
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC
1600 Wilson Blvd., Ste. 700
Arlington, VA 22209
(703) 243-9423
taylor@consovoymeccarthy.com

Counsel for Petitioner



All parties required to be served have been served.

State of Ohio
County of Hamilton

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on June 8, 2023.

VAN e o)

Donna J. Moorée)

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive

Suite 102

Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: JE’V%’" J D033
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Notary Public

[seal]

My Comrmssuon Exptres
February 14, 2028




